## **CEMETERIES ACT 1986**

## KALGOORLIE-BOULDER CEMETERY BOARD

In pursuance of the powers conferred by Section 53 of the Cemeteries Act 1986 the Kalgoorlie-Boulder Cemetery Board hereby records having resolved at a duly constituted meeting on the 11 June 2025 to set the following fees and charges effective from 1 July 2025. The fees shall be payable upon application for services detailed hereunder.

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

### ALL FEES AND CHARGES ARE INCLUSIVE OF 10% GST EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN EXEMPT

A	BUR	IAL FEES	\$			
	Interment in ordinary grave 1.8 m deep, including maintenance for the first year.					
	(a) (b)	Adult Burial	1,409.00			
	(c) (d)	such purpose)	649.00 470.00 707.00			
		Interment in natural burial grave 1.4 m deep, including maintenance for the first year.				
	(a) (b)	Adult Burial Child under 13 years	1,409.00 649.00			
	Land	Land for graves including Right of Burial (25 year tenure) and number label.				
	(a)	Ordinary land 2.7m x 1.5m (GST Exempt)	1,379.00			
		for natural burial graves including Natural Burial Agreement ear tenure).				
	(a)	Ordinary land 2.7m x 1.5m (GST Exempt)	1,379.00			
	Extra	n Charges				
	(a)	Re-opening grave to accommodate adult burial	1,409.00			
	(b)	Re-opening grave to accommodate child under 13 years	649.00			
	(c)	Sinking graves over 1.8m – per metre	116.00			
	(d)	Memorial Plaque (stillborn special area)	283.00			
	(e)	Bronze Plaque 143x117mm (Natural Burial Memorial Wall)	1,082.00			
	(f)	Use of crematorium chapel for burial/memorial service	240.00			
	(g)	Assistance of Cemetery employee with funeral	103.00			
	(h)	Interment without due notice	725.00			
	(i)	Interment outside usual hours	725.00			
	(j)	Exhumation	2,351.00			
	(k)	Re-interment of exhumed remains (same grave)	1,470.00			

1 July 2025

# **B CREMATORIUM**

Cremation Fees			
(a) (b) (c) (d)	Adult	1,747.00 821.00 302.00 821.00	
Extra Charges			
(a) (b)	Cremation without due notice	725.00 725.00	
Disposal of Ashes			
(a) (b) (c)	Scatter ashes to the winds	252.00 252.00 124.00	
Extra	a Charges		
(a) (b)	Interment of ashes without due notice	360.00 360.00	
Mem	orial Plaques – Kalgoorlie Cemetery		
(a)	MEMORIAL GARDEN		
	Single placement including 143x117mm bronze plaque	1,425.00	
(b)	STANDARD NICHE WALL		
	Single placement including 143x117mm bronze plaque	1,135.00	
	Double including first placement and 385x117mm bronze plaque  Double including second placement and 174x84mm bronze plate	1,782.00 580.00	
(c)	OMEGA VASE NICHE WALL		
	Single placement including 229x203mm bronze plaque	1,244.00	
	Double including first placement and 457x203mm bronze plaque  Double including second placement and 140x68mm bronze plate	2,264.00 580.00	
(d)	MEMORIAL WALK		
	Standard		
	Single including placement and 143x117mm bronze plaque	1,605.00	
	Single including placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque	1,727.00	
	Double including first placement and 143x117mm bronze plaque Double including second placement and 143x117mm bronze plaque	2,225.00 661.00	
	Double including first placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque Double including second placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque	2,344.00 974.00	

1 July 2025 2

(d)	MEMORIAL WALK (Kalgoorlie Cemetery) cont.	\$
	With Photograph	
	Single including placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque with 5x7cm colour photo milled and fitted	2,320.00
	Double including first placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque with 5x7cm colour photo milled and fitted	2,941.00 1,566.00
	Lasting Memories	
	Single including placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque	2,838.00
	Double including first placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque  Double including second placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque	4,241.00 1,437.00
(e)	INFANT MEMORIAL	
	Single including placement and 152x152mm bronze plaque with emblem and vase	1,148.00
Memo	rial Plaques - Boulder Cemetery	
(a)	OMEGA VASE NICHE WALL	
	Single placement including 300x205mm bronze plaque	1,372.00
	Double including first placement and 600x205mm bronze plaque	2,416.00 580.00
(b)	MEMORIAL WALK	
	Standard	
	Single including placement and 143x117mm bronze plaque	1,605.00
	Single including placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque	1,727.00
	Double including first placement and 143x117mm bronze plaque  Double including second placement and 143x117mm bronze plaque	2,225.00 661.00
	Double including first placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque  Double including second placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque	2,344.00 974.00
	With Photograph	
	Single including placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque with 5x7cm colour photo milled and fitted	2,320.00
	Double including first placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque with 5x7cm colour photo milled and fitted	2,941.00 1,566.00
	Lasting Memories	
	Single including placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque	2,838.00
	Double including first placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque  Double including second placement and 229x229mm bronze plaque	4,241.00 1,437.00

1 July 2025 3

Reservations		\$
(a)	Reservations for memorials to be at the fee applicable at the time of reservation. The fee to be deducted from the ruling rate of the day when placement is made and the difference paid.  Refund for reservations is not to exceed the amount originally paid less an administration fee	191.00
Ext	ras	
(a) (b)	Ceramic photo (5cmx7cm colour with milling) Perpetual Flower	372.00 137.00
C	PERMITS (GST Exempt)	
Peri	mission to:	
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)	Erect any stone monument, railing, headboard  Alter or add to any grave, stone monument, railing, headboard etc  Repair or renovate any existing memorial work  Erect small memorial plaque on a grave  Construct brick grave, vault or tomb  Single Funeral Permit  Install a memorial bench/seat	302.00 155.00 103.00 69.00 752.00 602.00 54.00
LIC	CENCES (GST Exempt)	
(a) (b)	Funeral Director's Annual Licence Fee	586.00 235.00
PR	E-NEED	
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)	Pre-need purchase of gravesite 2.7m x 1.5m – land selected by applicant or land reserved in advance (25 year tenure) (GST Exempt)  Pre-need purchase of natural burial gravesite 2.7m x 1.5m (25 year tenure) (GST Exempt)  Pre-need purchase for interment	2,019.00 2,019.00 1,553.00 1,926.00
OT	HER	
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)	Copy of Grant of Right of Burial  Transfer of Grant of Right of Burial  Memorial bench/seat  Other memorials  BY CO  Bronze and other urns  Assistance other Cemeteries re-opening a grave (Coolgardie Region)  Assistance other Cemeteries new grave (Coolgardie Region)	OUOTATION
RE	SEARCH SERVICES (GST Exempt)	
(a)	Grave location – first free, thereafter	10.00

Dated 11 June 2025

MR WAYNE JOHNSON CHAIRMAN